	12-18-1998			
10 11 9 \$	i igniti ijen setti gene isita			
12-14-98 RECORDATION FO	• =			
PATENTS ONLY  TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
☐ New	x Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name			
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐			
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government			
Reel #: Frame # Corrective Document	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #: Frame #	☐ Departmental File [] Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name BioQuest Venture Leasing Partnership	p L.P. 12/10/1998			
Name				
Name	1 1			
Name	1 1			
Name				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Bio-Invest Holding Company, Inc.	☐ If document to be recorded			
	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving pa ty is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1) 20 William Street	States, an appointment of a			
A.L.I (15 - 0) [C.15 - 240	domestic representative is  attached. (Lesignation must			
Address (line 2) Suite 210	be a separate document from			
Address (line 3) Wellesley MA/U.S.A	02481 Assignment,			
City State/Country  Domestic Representative Name and Address	Zip Code  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Name	Enter for the hist Receiving Party Only.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
/17/1990 SBURNS 00000014 0.4218154 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

		Page 2		PATENT		
Correspondent I		ess Code and Telephone Nun	nber (603) 643-923	33		
		•	ibei (000) 045-320			
Name	Roy H.L. Pang, Ph	D.				
Address (line 1)	Bio-Invest Holding	Company, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	15 Partridge Road					
Address (line 3)	Etna, NH 03750					
Address (line 4)						
	e total number of p g any attachments.	ages of the attached con	veyance document	3		
Application Num Enter either the F			Man Man Morenter Both	ark if adcitional numbers attached numbers for the same property).		
	<b>Application Num</b>			t Number(s)		
08/218,154			,892,734			
			,748,024			
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT appli		PCT	PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Ap	plication Number	PCT	PCT	DO:		
mas not been as	signeu.		——————————————————————————————————————	PCT		
Number of Prope	erties	Enter the total number of	of properties involve	ed. # 3		
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	<b>11)</b> : \$ 120.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account □						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by		itional fees can be charged to the	e account)			
		_	osit Account Numb	per		
		Authorization to	charge additional fe	ees: Yes No		
	my knowledge an			ue and correct and any		
attached copy as indicated he		the original document.	Charges to depo	osit account are authorized,		
		1/	0			
Roy H.L. Pang, Ph.D.			NC /	December 10, 1998		
Name of I	Person Signing	¹ ∨Җ Sigı	nature O	Date		

187ERP99901/187.A693511

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, <u>BIOQUEST VENTURE LEASING PARTNERSHIP L.P.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> limited partnership, having an address of its registered office of the limited partnership in Delaware at <u>32 Loockerman Square</u>, <u>Suite L-100</u>, <u>Dover</u>, <u>Delaware 19901</u>, is the owner of certain Patent and Intellectual Property Rights, namely, all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and Intellectual Property Rights, together with the Inventions and the United States Letters Patent with respect thereto, namely, Patent No. 4,892,734, Patent No. 4,748,024 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/218,154.

WHEREAS, <u>BIO-INVEST HOLDING COMPANY</u>, <u>INC.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a <u>Delaware</u> company located and doing business at <u>20 William Street</u>, <u>Suite 210</u>, <u>Wellesley</u>, <u>MA 02481</u>, is desirous of acquiring said Patent and Intellectual Property Rights:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of an in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) for each of the three above identified Letters Patent and Patent Application; and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, said BIOQUEST VENTURE LEASING PARTNERSHIP L.P. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BIO-INVEST HOLDING COMPANY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent and Intellectual Property Rights and the inventions and the United States Letters Patents with respect thereto, specifically United States Patent Nos. 4,892,734 and 4,748,024, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/218,154, all divisions and continuations thereof, including all reissues and extensions, and all rights attendant thereto, together with all know-how owned by BIOQUEST VENTURE LEASING PARTNERSHIP L.P. which is used in connection with the manufacture of products made according to technology set forth in such patents and the said invention recited therein; including any United States applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed as may be application; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof,

1 of 2

12/98-Assignment of Patent-BQ-LP to BIHC

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0075

My Commission expires: <u>ロタッチの分</u>

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0076